
Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2007 Other Awards

Northern Novices Award

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills

S Irvine BGT 591.22 1 1 98.83 98.05 98.00 99.46 98.88 98.00 3 3
K Egar Midget 576.18 2 2 96.67 94.48 97.46 96.75 95.97 94.85 2 4
L Brown F 561.61 3 3 98.00 98.00 89.64 98.00 89.35 88.62 3 3
P Smith Midget 445.11 4 4 91.27 91.24 86.97 89.48 86.15 3 2
A Hodgkinson BGT 365.42 5 5 98.00 98.00 84.88 84.54 4
P Ellis Midget 280.02 6 6 98.00 97.45 84.57 2 1
K Tompson BGT 266.71 7 7 91.06 87.17 88.48 2 1
C Neal Midget 259.32 8 8 88.56 82.45 88.31 2 1
C Mee Metro
M Thompson ZR

Southern Novices Award

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills

J Withers Midget 602.22 1 1 102.00 102.00 98.28 102.00 99.57 98.37 3 3
A Tait BGT 567.61 2 2 98.00 96.66 81.20 101.04 98.70 92.01 3 3
D Greenaway Midget 451.63 3 3 94.63 92.22 87.61 85.06 92.11 4 1
S Gilbert BGT 295.62 4 4 98.96 98.00 98.66 2 1
R Walker Midget 255.44 5 5 87.18 84.24 84.02 3
S Gilbert B V8 195.94 6 6 98.00 97.94 1 1
R McKoen BGT 98.00 7 7 98.00 1
C Avis BGTV8 98.00 7 7 98.00 1
A Noakes Midget 83.71 9 9 83.71 1
T Dickens Midget 68.28 10 10 68.28 1
A Thorpe ZS 180
J Walker B
A Kerswell CGT
N Lock BGT
S Stonard Midget

Ladies Championship

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

K Nicolson Midget 666.74 1 1 99.10 91.39 80.34 102.00 102.00 100.22 91.69 3 4 6 1
K Tompson BGT 266.71 2 2 91.06 87.17 88.48 2 1 2 1
R Walker Midget 255.44 3 3 87.18 84.24 84.02 3 1 2
C Mee Metro

Abingdon Trophy

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

A Till ZR 105 780.32 1 1 102.00 99.73 98.00 97.43 97.36 96.68 94.95 94.17 5 3 5 3
L Brown F 735.84 2 2 98.00 98.00 89.64 87.89 98.00 89.35 88.62 86.34 4 4 4 4
H Waddington ZR 160 730.60 3 3 94.61 92.74 92.58 88.31 88.03 91.92 91.79 90.62 5 3 5 3
D Coulthard ZR 160 678.49 4 4 98.92 98.13 97.85 95.35 94.55 97.80 95.89 5 2 4 3
D Jones TF 160 638.00 5 5 92.07 89.49 82.30 98.00 93.51 91.82 90.81 3 4 1 6
N Fry F VVC 553.56 6 6 96.83 93.36 89.35 95.61 91.57 86.84 3 3 2 4
M Hanson F VVC 464.06 7 7 98.00 97.94 76.38 98.00 93.74 3 2 4 1
J Fry F 455.21 8 8 92.49 90.55 82.55 98.00 91.62 3 2 5
A Kitson TF 291.40 9 9 98.00 97.27 96.13 2 1 2 1
M Ashcroft ZT 287.02 10 10 100.84 98.80 87.38 3 2 1
D Porter ZS 120 248.07 11 11 90.96 82.41 74.70 3 2 1
C Lambert TF 167.52 12 12 80.22 87.30 1 1 1 1
A Thorpe ZS 180
R Bell F
M Thompson ZR
A Smith F

MMM Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

MGA Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

M Phillis A coupe 672.15 1 1 102.00 98.65 98.00 96.08 92.18 96.61 88.63 5 2 6 1
T Read A roadstr 380.87 2 2 96.06 88.80 99.90 96.11 2 2 3 1
R Devine A 370.09 3 3 93.97 83.54 98.00 94.58 2 2 2 2

FWD Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

C Mee Metro

MGF Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

L Brown F 735.84 1 1 98.00 98.00 89.64 87.89 98.00 89.35 88.62 86.34 4 4 4 4
D Jones TF 160 638.00 2 2 92.07 89.49 82.30 98.00 93.51 91.82 90.81 3 4 1 6
N Fry F VVC 553.56 3 3 96.83 93.36 89.35 95.61 91.57 86.84 3 3 2 4
M Hanson F VVC 464.06 4 4 98.00 97.94 76.38 98.00 93.74 3 2 4 1
J Fry F 455.21 5 5 92.49 90.55 82.55 98.00 91.62 3 2 5
A Kitson TF 291.40 6 6 98.00 97.27 96.13 2 1 2 1
C Lambert TF 167.52 7 7 80.22 87.30 1 1 1 1
R Bell F
A Smith F
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MGB Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

R Withers BGT 794.98 1 1 102.00 100.72 95.68 100.52 100.06 99.77 99.55 96.68 3 5 6 2
T Pigott B V8 787.28 2 2 102.00 98.22 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 97.86 97.20 5 3 1 4 3
S Irvine BGT 785.38 3 3 98.83 98.05 98.00 97.23 96.93 99.46 98.88 98.00 5 3 5 3
M Cole BGT 777.98 4 4 101.46 97.90 95.01 94.98 98.47 98.20 97.06 94.90 4 4 6 2
P Drake BGT 774.30 5 5 98.00 97.52 96.22 95.20 98.68 98.24 95.51 94.93 4 4 5 3
R Orford BGT 772.77 6 6 100.32 98.00 97.85 97.28 94.86 95.07 94.75 94.64 5 3 6 2
B Goodban B 735.18 7 7 100.54 99.95 98.00 88.50 79.46 91.70 88.81 88.22 5 3 6 2
J Rose B V8 726.48 8 8 94.30 81.94 80.97 98.00 93.49 93.42 92.38 91.98 3 5 2 1 5
J Hartley BGT 677.27 9 9 98.00 98.00 95.52 95.05 98.00 96.40 96.30 4 3 4 3
M Pigott B 675.43 10 10 99.93 96.64 95.91 95.14 97.43 96.04 94.34 4 3 3 4
T Macintyre B 664.23 11 11 96.60 95.17 94.88 95.45 94.99 94.35 92.79 3 4 3 4
K Williams BGTV8 572.96 12 12 96.60 96.15 95.59 96.80 94.86 92.96 3 3 2 4
A Tait BGT 567.61 13 13 98.00 96.66 81.20 101.04 98.70 92.01 3 3 5 1
J Tait BGT 543.76 14 14 92.81 92.28 74.24 97.75 95.02 91.66 3 3 5 1
N Yates BGTV8 466.64 15 15 94.66 94.08 93.79 92.99 91.12 3 2 2 3
P Methuen B 459.99 16 16 98.58 93.63 82.82 98.00 86.96 3 2 3 2
D Townshend B 443.81 17 17 98.00 91.76 91.14 88.99 73.92 5 5
A Woodward B V8 372.70 18 18 98.00 98.00 89.60 87.10 4 2 2
A Hodgkinson BGT 365.42 19 19 98.00 98.00 84.88 84.54 4 2 2
S Moore BGTV8 324.56 20 20 74.93 72.67 89.47 87.49 2 2 2 2
C Boulton B 297.10 21 21 99.87 99.87 97.36 2 1 1 2
S Gilbert BGT 295.62 22 22 98.96 98.00 98.66 2 1 1 2
K Tompson BGT 266.71 23 23 91.06 87.17 88.48 2 1 2 1
P Constance BGT 256.74 24 24 91.05 80.10 85.59 2 1 2 1
J Neighbour BGTV8 224.84 25 25 74.04 72.39 78.41 2 1 2 1
S Gilbert B V8 195.94 26 26 98.00 97.94 1 1 1 1
S Stretch B V8 178.00 27 27 79.45 98.55 1 1 2
S Johnson BGTV8 165.10 28 28 77.10 88.00 1 1 1 1
R McKoen BGT 98.00 29 29 98.00 1 1
C Avis BGTV8 98.00 29 29 98.00 1 1
R Froggatt BGTV8 96.00 31 31 96.00 1 1
P Bramble B 93.98 32 32 93.98 1 1
J Walker B
N Lock BGT

Midget/Sprite Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

D Morrison Midget 803.70 1 1 101.57 101.11 99.88 101.02 100.56 100.54 100.18 98.84 3 5 3 1 4
G Waite Midget 802.50 2 2 102.00 99.24 97.11 102.00 102.00 101.23 100.62 98.30 3 5 2 3 3
P Hall Midget 797.43 3 3 100.10 98.08 96.54 102.00 102.00 102.00 98.52 98.19 3 5 1 5 2
J Wilman Midget 795.09 4 4 101.58 101.51 98.00 98.00 97.13 101.12 99.75 98.00 5 3 3 3 2
J Payne AH Sprite 772.48 5 5 99.42 99.27 98.07 97.14 86.77 97.56 97.48 96.77 5 3 3 1 4
M Walker Midget 760.75 6 6 98.00 95.52 95.40 101.44 94.64 93.66 92.59 89.50 3 5 4 4
P Smith Midget 706.00 7 7 91.27 91.24 86.97 80.04 90.82 90.03 89.48 86.15 4 4 2 3 3
K Nicolson Midget 666.74 8 8 99.10 91.39 80.34 102.00 102.00 100.22 91.69 3 4 6 1
K Egar Midget 666.73 9 9 96.67 94.48 90.55 97.46 96.75 95.97 94.85 3 4 2 5
J Withers Midget 602.22 10 10 102.00 102.00 98.28 102.00 99.57 98.37 3 3 6
R Watkinson Midget 585.07 11 11 99.38 98.00 98.00 97.55 95.63 96.51 5 1 4 2
J Hawley Midget 556.11 12 12 97.32 96.66 95.10 79.83 93.70 93.50 4 2 1 5
S Dowler Midget 507.88 13 13 91.55 86.08 85.21 82.17 78.01 84.86 5 1 2 4
D Greenaway Midget 451.63 14 14 94.63 92.22 87.61 85.06 92.11 4 1 1 4
R Clarke Midget 352.32 15 15 87.32 86.67 91.61 86.72 2 2 3 1
A Pearson Midget 347.97 16 16 91.04 89.72 89.19 78.02 4 2 2
S Luscombe Midget 280.23 17 17 95.73 91.21 93.29 2 1 2 1
P Ellis Midget 280.02 18 18 98.00 97.45 84.57 2 1 2 1
C Neal Midget 259.32 19 19 88.56 82.45 88.31 2 1 1 2
R Walker Midget 255.44 20 20 87.18 84.24 84.02 3 1 2
P Batho Midget 252.61 21 21 98.00 84.51 70.10 3 2 1
J Thacker Midget 197.58 22 22 99.58 98.00 1 1 1 1
A Noakes Midget 83.71 23 23 83.71 1 1
V Harding Midget 79.19 24 24 79.19 1 1
D Savidge Midget 71.96 25 25 71.96 1 1
D Webb Midget 68.77 26 26 68.77 1 1
T Dickens Midget 68.28 27 27 68.28 1 1
S Stonard Midget
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